 Discharge Data
 Performance
 drawings
VISION  Rechargeable Products
Sealed Lead Acid Battery
Shenzhen Center Power Tech. Co., Ltd
HF12-605W-X 12V 135Ah
 End Voltage
Per cell / V
 End Voltage
Per cell / V
     5min   10min  15min   20min  25min  30min   35min  40min  45min   50min  55min   60min      1.5h       2h      2.5h       3h         4h       5h         6h        7h        8h        9h       10h      12h      24h
     5min   10min  15min   20min  25min  30min   35min  40min  45min   50min  55min   60min      1.5h       2h      2.5h       3h         4h       5h         6h        7h        8h        9h       10h      12h      24h
1.60 340 283 234 205 186 163 146 133 121 111 103 73.2 58.0 48.9 42.9 33.3 27.6 23.5 20.6 18.4 16.8 15.4 13.1 6.77
1.65 322 268 222 195 177 155 138 126 115 106 98.7 69.9 55.5 46.8 41.1 31.9 26.4 22.5 19.8 17.7 16.1 14.8 12.7 6.54
1.70 303 254 210 184 167 147 131 119 109 101 94.1 66.6 52.9 44.7 39.3 30.5 25.3 21.6 19.0 17.0 15.6 14.2 12.2 6.31
1.75 285 239 198 174 158 138 124 113 103 95.8 89.2 63.3 51.2 42.6 37.4 29.2 24.5 21.0 18.5 16.5 15.1 13.8 11.9 6.08
1.80 274 230 192 169 153 135 121 110 101 93.3 87.2 61.9 49.3 41.7 36.7 28.6 23.7 20.3 17.9 16.0 14.6 13.4 11.5 6.01
1.60 605 505 417 364 329 291 263 241 219 201 186 135 109 91.1 79.2 63.2 53.7 46.1 40.6 36.6 33.4 30.0 25.9 13.2
1.65 583 487 403 352 318 282 255 234 213 196 182 132 107 89.2 77.2 61.7 52.4 45.1 39.8 35.8 32.7 29.3 25.5 13.0
1.70 560 470 389 340 308 273 247 227 207 191 178 129 104 86.8 75.2 60.3 51.0 44.0 38.9 35.0 32.0 28.8 24.7 12.6
1.75 537 452 375 328 297 264 239 220 202 187 174 125 101 84.4 73.3 58.8 50.0 43.0 38.0 34.0 31.0 28.1 24.0 12.4
1.80 515 435 361 316 286 255 231 212 195 181 170 122 97.6 81.8 71.3 57.3 48.8 42.0 37.0 33.0 30.0 27.5 23.0 12.2
oConstant Current Discharge Data ( Amperes at 20 C )
oConstant Power Discharge Data  ( Watts per cell at 20 C )
Center Power Industrial Park, Tongfu Industrial District Dapeng Town, 518120 Shenzhen,  China
Tel:  86 755 8431 8088    Fax:  86 755 8431 8038    E-mail: sales@vision-batt.com
Website: http://www.vision-batt.com
C
u
rr
e
n
t(
A
)
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100 100001000
Constant current discharge
Time  (min)
1.60V 1.65V 1.70V 1.75V 1.80V
P
o
w
e
r
(w
a
tt
)
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100 100001000
Constant power discharge
Time  (min)
1.60V 1.65V 1.70V 1.75V 1.80V
(Note)The above characteristics data are average values obtained within three charge/discharge cycles not the mimimum values.